
GIRLS 13-14
50 FREESTYLE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Barker, Courtney 24.48 2013 WI WEST Nike Challenge 12/6/2013 14
2 Wells, Paige 24.66 2011 IL  SCY Illinois Senior Chmps 3/3/2011 14
3 Glisovich, Danielle 24.88 2015 IL  Illinois Senior SCY C 3/7/2015 14
4 Kyle, Maria 25.13 2011 IL SCY ISI Age Group Cham 3/11/2011 13
5 Le, Tiffany 25.63 2019 ILCL COHO vs BDSC 10/6/2019 13
6 Bevers, Grace 25.80 2019 ILOP SCT Winter Regional 2/23/2019 14
7 Funneman, Sophie 25.97 2023 WI PX3 WELCOME TO WINTER MEET 11/11/2023 14
8 Barker, Carissa 25.97 2015 IL MMSC Summer Regional C 7/18/2015 14
9 Korzyniewski, Aubrey 25.99 2020 ILCL BDSC vs SCT 1/26/2020 13
10 Russell, Pippa 26.05 2012 IL SCT Winter Regional Ch 2/24/2012 14

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 13-14
100 FREESTYLE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Wells, Paige 53.66 2011 IL  SCY Illinois Senior Chmps 3/3/2011 14
2 Barker, Courtney 54.40 2013 IL GA Super Teams 1/4/2013 14
3 Kyle, Maria 54.52 2011 IL SCY ISI Age Group Cham 3/11/2011 13
4 Glisovich, Danielle 54.53 2015 IA Speedo Sectionals at Iowa 3/15/2015 14
5 Bevers, Grace 55.52 2018 ISI SWAQ/BDSC Summer 7/22/2018 14
6 Erpelding, Madison 55.91 2012 IL ISI Age Group Champion 3/11/2012 14
7 Grasty, Jessie 56.73 2010 IL  GA ISI Regional Champ 2/26/2010 14
7 Sahr, Brooke 56.85 2015 IL BSC Winter Regional Ch 3/1/2015 14
9 Engel, Marissa 57.16 2008 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/21/2008 14

10 Oehlerking, Jackie 57.32 2015 IL BSC Winter Regional Ch 3/1/2015 14

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 13-14
200 FREESTYLE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Kyle, Maria 1:57.33 2011 IL SCY ISI Age Group Cham 3/11/2011 13
2 Barker, Courtney 1:58.10 2013 WI WEST Nike Challenge 12/6/2013 14
3 Wells, Paige 1:58.66 2011 WI SSTY  A+ Sponsored by 2/4/2011 14
4 Erpelding, Madison 1:59.43 2012 IL ISI Age Group Champion 3/9/2012 14
5 Bevers, Grace 2:00.11 2018 IL COHO/PPD Illinois Swim 2/25/2018 13
6 Pendergrass, Courtney 2:00.47 2002 CA Oktoberfest Abc 10/12/2002 14
7 Russell, Maia 2:00.84 2016 ILOP SCT Winter Regional 2/28/2016 14
7 Grasty, Jessie 2:01.02 2010 WI SSTY  A+ Sponsored by 2/5/2010 14
9 Engel, Marissa 2:01.04 2008 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/21/2008 14

10 Glisovich, Danielle 2:02.01 2014 IL SCT Winter Regional 2/28/2014 13

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 13-14
500 FREESTYLE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Bevers, Grace 5:25.93 2018 IL COHO/PPD Illinois Swim 2/24/2018 13
2 Kyle, Maria 5:26.59 2011 WI Blue Devil-IL Blizzard 1/21/2011 13
3 Engel, Marissa 5:26.84 2008 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/21/2008 14
4 Erpelding, Madison 5:27.12 2012 WI BDSC-IL Swim Meet 1/20/2012 14
5 Russell, Maia 5:27.38 2016 ILOP SCT Winter Regional 2/27/2016 14
6 Kolz, Allie 5:33.94 2009 IL NWISC Summer Champs 7/25/2009 14
7 Wells, Paige 5:34.56 2011 WI Blue Devil-IL Blizzard 1/21/2011 14
7 Benoit, Hailey 5:36.49 2017 ILOP Swift Aquatics Preli 2/4/2017 13
9 Nash, Sara Kate 5:36.93 2008 IL NWISC Conference Champ 3/7/2008 14

10 Barker, Courtney 5:37.36 2013 IL GA Super Teams 1/4/2013 14

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 13-14
1000 FREESTYLE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Engel, Marissa 11:17.78 2008 IL SC Senior Champs 2/28/2008 14
2 Benoit, Hailey 11:26.26 2017 ILOP BSC Winter Regional 2/24/2017 13
3 Beaman, Anna 11:26.63 2024 IL SCT Winter Regional Championship 2/23/2024 14
4 Nash, Sara Kate 11:43.77 2008 IL SCT Regional Champions 2/22/2008 14
5 Russell, Gemma 11:46.07 2013 IL SCT_MMSC Summer 7/19/2013 14
6 Houglum, Ella 13:23.69 2020 ILCL CWAC Windy City Conf 2/23/2020 14
7 Cope, Cindy 14:57.32 2023 WI AA-IL WINTER SPLASH 12/3/2023 13
8 Ray, Amanda 15:22.12 2004 IL Illinois Swimming 2004 A 2/27/2004 13

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 13-14
1650 FREESTYLE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Engel, Marissa 18:49.74 2008 IL  ISI  SC Age Group 3/14/2008 14
2 Beaman, Anna 19:15.18 2024 IL SCT Winter Regional Championship 2/25/2024 14
3 Nash, Sara Kate 19:23.14 2008 IL SCT Regional Champions 2/22/2008 14
4 Benoit, Hailey 19:23.31 2017 WI BDSC-IL  Blizzard 1/20/2017 13
5 Bell, Katie 19:25.59 2012 IL KNAC Summer Regional C 7/20/2012 14
6 Bevers, Grace 19:30.06 2017 IL OP BSC Suzy Gavars 11/19/2017 13
7 Gernady, Karleen 19:32.40 2013 IL GA Winter Regional Cha 2/22/2013 14
8 Brown, Devon 20:25.95 2008 IL BSC 29th Annual Mustan 11/7/2008 13
9 Van Laeke, Kara 20:28.03 2006 IL NWISC Conference 3/9/2006 14

10 Sweet, Jenni 20:48.78 2007 Il NWISC Conference Champs 3/9/2007 13

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 13-14
50 BACKSTROKE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Funneman, Sophie 28.84 2023 WI MMSC FALL FRENZY MEET 10/21/2023 13
2 Bevers, Grace 28.92 2019 ILOP SCT Winter Regional 2/23/2019 14
3 Barker, Carissa 28.93 2015 IL MMSC Summer Regional C 7/18/2015 14
4 Barker, Courtney 29.21 2013 IL GA Super Teams 1/5/2013 14
5 Erpelding, Madison 29.55 2011 IL SCT Scout Spooktacular 10/28/2011 14
6 Korzyniewski, Aubrey 29.87 2019 ILCL NPAC Vs BDSC Dual Me 11/10/2019 13
7 Kolz, Allie 30.46 2008 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/22/2008 13
8 Oehlerking, Jackie 30.66 2015 IL BSC Winter Regional Ch 2/28/2015 14
9 Funneman, Sophie 30.73 2023 IL BSC Illinois Swimming 2/25/2023 13

10 Gonzalez, Kalidah 30.80 2022 NI Victor Summer Invite 6/18/2022 14

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 13-14
100 BACKSTROKE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Barker, Courtney 58.45 2013 WI WEST Nike Challenge 12/6/2013 14
2 Bevers, Grace 59.73 2019 IL Swimming SCY Age Grp 3/9/2019 14
3 Erpelding, Madison 59.78 2012 IL ISI Age Group Champion 3/9/2012 14
4 Barker, Carissa 1:00.95 2015 IL MMSC Summer Regional C 7/19/2015 14
5 Funneman, Sophie 1:00.96 2023 WI PX3 WELCOME TO WINTER MEET 11/11/2023 14
6 Gonzalez, Kalidah 1:01.12 2022 ILOP BSC Winter Regional 2/27/2022 14
7 Engel, Marissa 1:01.26 2008 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/21/2008 14
8 Glisovich, Danielle 1:01.45 2015 IL BSC Winter Regional Ch 3/1/2015 14
9 Benoit, Hailey 1:02.15 2017 ILCL BDSC time Trial Spri 3/1/2017 13

10 Kyle, Maria 1:02.23 2011 IL SCY ISI Age Group Cham 3/11/2011 13

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 13-14
200 BACKSTROKE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Barker, Courtney 2:06.61 2013 IL SCY  Age Group 3/7/2013 14
2 Erpelding, Madison 2:10.82 2012 IL ISI Age Group Champion 3/9/2012 14
3 Engel, Marissa 2:11.10 2008 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/21/2008 14
4 Bevers, Grace 2:11.66 2019 IL Swimming SCY Age Grp 3/10/2019 14
5 Kyle, Maria 2:13.68 2011 IL  GA Winter Regional Ch 2/25/2011 13
6 Funneman, Sophie 2:14.84 2024 IL GSC Super Teams Meet 1/6/2024 14
7 Klotz, Elle 2:15.29 2023 IL BSC Illinois Swimming 2/25/2023 14
8 Benoit, Hailey 2:15.34 2017 ILCL BDSC time Trial Spri 3/1/2017 13
9 Wells, Paige 2:15.39 2011 WI SSTY  A+ Sponsored by 2/4/2011 14

10 Gonzalez, Kalidah 2:15.62 2022 ILOP BSC Winter Regional 2/26/2022 14

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 13-14
50 BREASTSTROKE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Brown, Devon 33.06 2008 IL Scout Spooktacular 10/25/2008 13
2 Barker, Carissa 33.60 2015 IL BDSC Time Trial Meet 2/18/2015 14
3 Obenchain, Kristen 33.98 2008 IL Scout Spooktacular 10/25/2008 14
4 Gonzalez, Kalidah 34.82 2022 NI Victor Summer Invite 6/18/2022 14
5 Grasty, Jessie 35.07 2009 IL Scout Spooktacular 10/24/2009 14
6 Wells, Paige 35.54 2010 IL BDSC Summer Intersquad 5/2/2010 14
7 Goldman, Jackie 35.99 2013 IL Scout Spooktacular 10/25/2013 13
8 Erpelding, Madison 36.23 2010 IL Scout Spooktacular 10/23/2010 13
9 Barker, Courtney 36.64 2012 IL Scout Spooktacular 10/19/2012 13

10 England, Kathryn 36.87 2010 IL Scout Spooktacular 10/23/2010 13

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 13-14
100 BREASTSTROKE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Brown, Devon 1:10.28 2009 IL Super Teams 1/9/2009 13
2 Gonzalez, Kalidah 1:11.15 2022 ILOP BSC Winter Regional 2/26/2022 14
3 Glisovich, Danielle 1:11.31 2014 IL SCT Winter Regional 2/28/2014 13
4 Cepon, Karissa 1:11.37 2016 WI WEST Arena Mid-Season 12/11/2016 14
5 Goldman, Jackie 1:11.73 2014 IL KNAC Summer Regional C 7/18/2014 14
6 Delfeld, Megan 1:11.87 2011 IL  GA Winter Regional Ch 2/25/2011 14
7 Barker, Carissa 1:12.38 2015 IL MMSC Summer Regional C 7/18/2015 14
8 Bevers, Grace 1:12.48 2019 ILOP GSC Super Teams 1/5/2019 14
9 Grasty, Jessie 1:13.06 2010 IL Claire Statton Memoria 1/29/2010 14
9 Wong, Megan 1:13.06 2015 IL GA Super Teams 1/3/2015 14

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 13-14
200 BREASTSTROKE SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Gonzalez, Kalidah 2:32.67 2022 ILOP BSC Winter Regional 2/27/2022 14
2 Bevers, Grace 2:34.30 2019 ILOP SCT Winter Regional 2/24/2019 14
3 Russell, Maia 2:34.94 2015 IL BSC Winter Regional Ch 3/1/2015 13
4 Brown, Devon 2:35.41 2009 IL Super Teams 1/9/2009 13
5 Grasty, Jessie 2:36.02 2009 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/20/2009 14
6 Delfeld, Megan 2:36.12 2011 IL  GA Winter Regional Ch 2/25/2011 14
7 Kolz, Dani 2:36.29 2009 IL BDSC Time Trials Summe 7/13/2009 13
8 Barker, Courtney 2:37.19 2013 IL GA Winter Regional Cha 2/22/2013 14
9 Cepon, Karissa 2:37.32 2016 ILOP BDSC/SWAQ Summer 7/24/2016 14

10 Wong, Megan 2:37.64 2015 IL GA Super Teams 1/4/2015 14

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 13-14
50 BUTTERFLY SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Barker, Courtney 28.89 2012 IL Scout Spooktacular 10/19/2012 13
2 Erpelding, Madison 28.99 2011 IL SCT Scout Spooktacular 10/28/2011 14
3 Gill, Jess 29.48 2018 ILOP Scout Spooktacular 10/27/2018 14
4 Kolz, Allie 29.60 2009 IL Blue and Gold Intersquad 9/27/2009 14
5 Wells, Paige 29.79 2010 IL BDSC Summer Intersquad 5/2/2010 14
6 Grasty, Jessie 29.83 2009 IL Scout Spooktacular 10/24/2009 14
7 Engel, Marissa 29.97 2008 IL Scout Spooktacular 10/25/2008 14
8 Towson, Grace 30.06 2018 ILCL BDSC Spring Time Tri 2/14/2018 14
9 Nash, Sara Kate 30.16 2008 IL Blue and Gold Intersquad 9/28/2008 14

10 Funneman, Sophie 30.33 2024 IL BDSC vs SCT 1/28/2024 14

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 13-14
100 BUTTERFLY SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Kyle, Maria 59.90 2011 IL SCY ISI Age Group Cham 3/11/2011 13
2 Barker, Courtney 1:01.08 2013 IL GA Winter Regional Cha 2/22/2013 14
3 Erpelding, Madison 1:01.88 2012 IL ISI Age Group Champion 3/9/2012 14
4 Grasty, Jessie 1:03.00 2010 IL Claire Statton Memoria 1/29/2010 14
5 Kolz, Allie 1:03.49 2009 IL Holly Jolly Swim Meet 12/5/2009 14
6 Nash, Sara Kate 1:03.51 2008 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/21/2008 14
7 Russell, Maia 1:03.59 2015 IL MMSC Summer Regional C 7/18/2015 13
8 Barker, Carissa 1:03.74 2015 IL MMSC Summer Regional C 7/18/2015 14
9 Wong, Megan 1:04.01 2014 IL KNAC Summer Regional C 7/18/2014 14

10 Hren, Jackie 1:04.31 2013 IL GA Winter Regional Cha 2/22/2013 14

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 13-14
200 BUTTERFLY SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Kyle, Maria 2:10.50 2011 IL SCY ISI Age Group Cham 3/11/2011 13
2 Grasty, Jessie 2:17.99 2010 IL Claire Statton Memoria 1/29/2010 14
3 Erpelding, Madison 2:19.20 2012 IL ISI Age Group Champion 3/9/2012 14
4 Nash, Sara Kate 2:19.42 2008 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/21/2008 14
5 Russell, Maia 2:20.19 2016 ILOP BDSC/SWAQ Summer 7/24/2016 14
6 Kolz, Allie 2:22.02 2010 IL BDSC Blizzard 1/23/2010 14
7 Barker, Courtney 2:23.11 2013 IL GA Winter Regional Cha 2/22/2013 14
8 Gernady, Karleen 2:24.34 2013 IL GA Winter Regional Cha 2/22/2013 14
9 Nerheim, Ellie 2:25.29 2015 IL MMSC Summer Regional C 7/19/2015 14

10 Benoit, Hailey 2:27.78 2017 ILOP Swift Aquatics Preli 2/3/2017 13

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 13-14
100 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Barker, Carissa 1:07.55 2015 IL BDSC Time Trial Meet 2/18/2015 14
2 Glisovich, Danielle 1:07.73 2015 IL BDSC Time Trial Meet 2/18/2015 14
3 Funneman, Sophie 1:08.63 2023 IL HPAC High Point Challenge 10/8/2023 13
4 Klotz, Elle 1:11.16 2023 WI SWAT WINTER GRAND 1/15/2023 14
5 Delfeld, Megan 1:11.24 2010 WI LFSC-IL Monster Mash A 10/30/2010 14
6 Beaman, Anna 1:13.32 2022 IL HPAC Fall Extravaganza 11/20/2022 13
7 Van Laeke, Kara 1:13.52 2005 IL BDSC DASH 10/23/2005 13
8 L'Heureux, Jenny 1:13.56 2003 IL Blue Devil Dash 10/26/2003 14
9 Dumas, Kiley 1:14.12 2022 IL HPAC Fall Extravaganza 11/20/2022 14

10 Borelli, Maddy 1:14.37 2023 IL HPAC Fall Extravaganza 11/19/2023 13

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 13-14
200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Barker, Courtney 2:12.99 2013 WI WEST Nike Challenge 12/6/2013 14
2 Erpelding, Madison 2:13.58 2012 IL ISI Age Group Champion 3/9/2012 14
3 Engel, Marissa 2:15.82 2008 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/21/2008 14
4 Kyle, Maria 2:16.06 2011 IL  GA Winter Regional Ch 2/25/2011 13
5 Wells, Paige 2:16.56 2011 WI SSTY  A+ Sponsored by 2/4/2011 14
6 Grasty, Jessie 2:17.56 2010 IL Super Teams 1/8/2010 14
7 Bevers, Grace 2:17.87 2018 ISI SWAQ/BDSC Summer 7/22/2018 14
8 Gonzalez, Kalidah 2:18.65 2022 ILOP  HPAC Go For The Cut 2/6/2022 14
9 Lindsay, Maika 2:19.27 2002 US Bsc Superbowl M 1/12/2002 14

10 Glisovich, Danielle 2:20.09 2015 IL BSC Winter Regional Ch 3/1/2015 14

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period



GIRLS 13-14
400 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY SCY

NAME TIME MEET DATE AGE

1 Erpelding, Madison 4:44.84 2012 IL ISI Age Group Champion 3/9/2012 14
2 Grasty, Jessie 4:50.63 2010 IL Super Teams 1/8/2010 14
3 Engel, Marissa 4:53.57 2008 IL  ISI  SC Age Group 3/14/2008 14
4 Bevers, Grace 4:54.97 2019 ILOP Blue Devil Blizzard 1/18/2019 14
5 Nash, Sara Kate 4:55.58 2008 IL BSC 29th Annual Mustan 11/7/2008 14
6 Barker, Courtney 4:56.33 2013 WI PX3 February Challenge 2/8/2013 14
7 Russell, Maia 4:57.36 2015 IL MMSC Summer Regional C 7/18/2015 13
8 Gernady, Karleen 5:02.03 2013 IL GA Winter Regional Cha 2/22/2013 14
9 Kroc, Samantha 5:04.90 2012 IL KNAC Summer Regional C 7/20/2012 14

10 Kolz, Allie 5:05.11 2008 IN WTSC Holiday Champions 11/21/2008 13

* Times shown are best time achieved for swimmer during the age eligiblity period


